
Personnel Section 
BSNL Corporate Office, 
4th Floor, Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, 
Janpath New Delhi - 110001. 
Ph:011-23711034, Fax:011-23328498 

No.-BSNLCO-PETS/13 (12)/1/202 1-PERS1 

Sr. 
No. 

Subject: - Transfer and posting of AGMs in Telecom Operation Stream 
Retention regarding. 

1 

The following AGMs(T)/DEs(T) are hereby retained in their present Circle upto date 
indicated against their name or till the date of holding the post of association 
whichever is earlier and until further orders: 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

HRMS 
No. 

99803710 

99802115 

202656 

99801743 

99205702 

99802068 

99801355 

202635 

Dharam Shah 

Neeraj Gupta 
Ram 

Bhilodia 

Name 

99801006 Tapaswini Nayak 

Manjusha Naik 

Haribhau 

3ATARI/ORDER 

Wagh Vishwanath 

Mansoor 
Shah 

Narayan 

Vijay 
Prabhatkumar 

Sunil Kumar S 

Ahmed 

Lakshmi 

Present 
circle 

GJ 

HR 

MP 

OR 

OR 

MH 

MH 

MH 

KRL 

Transferred 
to Circle 

MH 

UPW 

Dated: 28/01/2025 

GUJ 

CTD 

CTD 

KRL 

MP 

BSNL 

GJ 

S0eurely Atfordably Rel iably 

GJ 

Retained 

Upto 
27.09.2026 

26.02.2026 

07.04.2027 

20.01.2027 

20.01.2027 

29.01.2027 

19.08.2025 

21.04.2026 

25.10.2025 

CGM Concerned is requested to relieve the concerned executive(s) to join their 

transferred circle on expiry of the retention period, without waiting for any 
1 

correspondence from this office. 



Personnel Section 

BSNL Corporate Office, 
4th Floor, Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, 
Janpath New Delhi - 110001. 
Ph:011-23711034, Fax:011-23328498 

Copy to: -

Charge reports may be furnished to all concerned. Relieving and joining entries 
should be made in SAP-ERP/Service Record. 

This issues with the approval of the competent authority. 

BSNL 

3. CGMs concerned Telecom Circles. 

1. PPS to DIR (HR)/DIR(CFA)/DIR(EB)/DIR(CM)/Dir(Fin. ), BSNL CO. 
2. CVO, BSNL, New Delhi 

. Atfiardably slinhly 

(pcu feE /Kuldeep Singh) 
Assistant General Manager (Pers.I-STS) 

5. CS to Director (HR), BSNL New Delhi. 
6. Spare / Intranet portal. 

2)0||2025 

4. CAO(s) concerned/Executive concerned (Through Controlling officer). 
28/bi|2025 

(it aH/ Preeti Gautam) 
Deputy Manager (Pers.I-STS) 
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