Personnel Section BSNL Corporate Office, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, Janpath New Delhi - 110001. Ph:011-23711034, Fax:011-23328498



No.-BSNLCO-PETS/13(12)/1/2021-PERS1

Dated: 28/01/2025

## आदेश/ORDER

विषय:- सहायक महाप्रबंधक (टी) / मंडल प्रबंधक (टी) के परिमंडल स्थानांतरण और पोस्टिंग – प्रतिधारण संबंध में।

Subject: - Transfer and posting of AGMs in Telecom Operation Stream - Retention regarding.

निम्नलिखित सहायक महाप्रबंधक (टी) / मंडल प्रबंधक (टी) को उनके वर्तमान परिमंडल मे उनके नाम के समक्ष दर्शाई गई तिथि तक या एसोसिएशन के पद पर रहने की तिथि तक, जो भी पहले हो, और अगले आदेश तक यथावत रखा जाता है।

The following AGMs(T)/DEs(T) are hereby retained in their present Circle upto date indicated against their name or till the date of holding the post of association whichever is earlier and until further orders:-

Sr. No.	HRMS No.	Name	Present circle	Transferred to Circle	Retained Upto
1	99803710	Dharam Shah	GJ	MH	27.09.2026
2	99802115	Neeraj Gupta	HR	UPW	26.02.2026
3	202656	Ram Narayan Bhilodia	MP	GUJ	07.04.2027
4	99801743	Manjusha Naik	OR	CTD	20.01.2027
5	99801006	Tapaswini Nayak	OR	CTD	20.01.2027
6	99205702	Wagh Vishwanath Haribhau	МН	KRL	29.01.2027
7	99802068	Mansoor Ahmed Shah	МН	MP	19.08.2025
8	99801355	Vijay Lakshmi Prabhatkumar	МН	GJ	21.04.2026
9	202635	Sunil Kumar S	KRL	GJ	25.10.2025

2 संबंधित मुख्य महाप्रबंधक से अनुरोध है कि वे संबंधित कार्यपालकों को इस कार्यालय से किसी पत्राचार की प्रतीक्षा किए बिना, प्रतिधारण अवधि की समाप्ति पर उनके स्थानांतरित सर्कल में कार्यभार ग्रहण करने हेतु कार्यमुक्त करें।

CGM Concerned is requested to relieve the concerned executive(s) to join their transferred circle on expiry of the retention period, without waiting for any

correspondence from this office.

Personnel Section BSNL Corporate Office, 4th Floor, Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, Janpath New Delhi - 110001. Ph:011-23711034, Fax:011-23328498



3. प्रभार रिपोर्ट सभी संबंधितों को प्रस्तुत की जाए। कार्यभार मुक्ति और कार्यारंभ की प्रविष्टियां एसएपी-ईआरपी/सेवा अभिलेख में की जानी चाहिए।

Charge reports may be furnished to all concerned. Relieving and joining entries should be made in SAP-ERP/Service Record.

इसे सक्षम प्राधिकारी के अनुमोदन से जारी किया जाता है।

This issues with the approval of the competent authority.

(कुलदीप सिंह /Kuldeep Singh)

Assistant General Manager (Pers.I-STS)

Copy to:-

1. PPS to DIR (HR)/DIR(CFA)/DIR(EB)/DIR(CM)/Dir(Fin.), BSNL CO.

2. CVO, BSNL, New Delhi

3. CGMs concerned Telecom Circles.

4. CAO(s) concerned/Executive concerned (Through Controlling officer).

5. CS to Director (HR), BSNL New Delhi.

6. Spare / Intranet portal.

(प्रीती गौतम / Preeti Gautam) eputy Manager (Pers I-STS)

Deputy Manager (Pers.I-STS)